
 

 
 

OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS - 2017 

 
 

PRESIDENT 
Scott Dinning 

Ofc: 704-347-2233  
Hometown Oxygen 

369 Concord Parkway North  
Concord, NC 28027 

scott.dinning@hometownoxygen.com 
 

 

 

 
 

VICE PRESIDENT 
Laura Williard  

Ofc:  336-451-1934 
American Association for Homecare 

241 18th Street South, Suite 500 
Arlington, Va. 22202 

LauraW@aahomecare.org 
 
 

 

 

 
Immediate Past President 

David Chandler 
Ofc:  910-642-2250 

Liberty Medical Specialties 
612 Jefferson St #10 
Whiteville, NC  28472 

DChandler@liberty-ms.com 
 

TREASURER 
Brad Heath 

Ofc: 910-892-0873 
Family Medical Supply 

1120 W. Broad St. 
Dunn, NC    

bheath@familymedsupply.com  

 

 

 
SECRETARY 
Kimberly Lynn 

Ofc:  336-342-0071 
Carolina Apothecary 
726 S. Scales Street 
Reidsville, NC  27320 

klynn@carolinaapothecary.com 

 
 

 

 
DIRECTOR 

Board Member at Large 
Richie Griffin (’17) 
Ofc:  704-347-1993 

Accucare/Griffin Home Health Care 
4231 Monroe Road 
Charlotte, NC 28205 

rgriffin@GriffinHomeHealthCare.com  
 

 
DIRECTOR 

Board Member at Large 
Craig Rae (’17-‘18) 
Ofc: 704-630-1155 

Penrod Medical Equipment 
1806 W. Innes St. 

Salisbury, NC   28144 
craig@penrodmedical.com 

 

 

 

 DIRECTOR 
Board Member at Large 
Ronnie Rankin (’17-‘18) 

Ofc: 540-825-7576 
Culpeper Home Medical 
251 Southgate Shpg Ctr  

Culpeper, VA 22701-3833 
rrankin@culpeperhomemedical.com 

 

 

DIRECTOR 
Board Member at Large 
Frank Trammell (’17-‘18) 

Ofc:  704-846-7503 
Carolina’s Home Medical Equipment 

901-K Sam Newell Road 
Matthews, NC  28105 
ftrammell@chmei.com 

DIRECTOR 
Board Member at Large 
Brian Wilson (’17-‘18) 

Ofc:  856-596-2137 
Commonwealth HHC 
479 Piney Forest Rd 
Danville, NC 24540 

Brian.wilson@chhcgroup.com  

 
 

DIRECTOR 
Rehab Board Member at Large 

Pam Long (’17) 
Ofc:  704-333-8431 

National Seating and Mobility 
800 Central Avenue 

Charlotte, NC  28204 
pamela.long@nsm-seating.com  

 

 

 
DIRECTOR 

Associate Bd Member at Large 
Harris Bridgforth (’17-18) 

Invacare 
5709 Silver Creek Drive 

Waxhaw, NC 28173 
hbridgforth@invacare.com 

 

 
 

Honorary Board Member 
Kim Brummett, VP Regulatory Affairs 

Ofc:  202-372-0750 
American Association for Homecare 

241 18th Street South, Suite 500 
Arlington, Va. 22202 

kimb@aahomecare.org 

 
 
 

 

 
DIRECTOR 

Associate Bd Member at Large 
 Ted Metcalf (’17) 
The MED Group 

3223 S. Loop 289, Ste. 600 

Lubbock, TX  79423 

TMetcalf@medgroup.com 
 
 
 

DIRECTOR – Ex-Officio 
Beth Bowen, executive director 

Ofc:  919-387-1221 
Cell:  919-215-9005 

Management by:  TayCar, Inc. 
PO Box 4411 

Cary, NC  27519-4411 
beth@AtlanticCoastMESA.org 
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ACMESA 2017 

CHAIRS and APPOINTEES 
  

NC Respiratory Care Board 
 

Respiratory Care Board Representative 
(appointed to NCRCB by NCAMES) 

Mary Hooks 
910-840-4777 

Liberty Medical Specialties 
612 Jefferson St #10 
Whiteville, NC  28472 

mhooks@liberty-ms.com  

 

 

 
NC Board of Pharmacy 

 
NC Board of Pharmacy Representative 

(NC Board of Pharmacy Liaison 
DME Subcommittee Rep – 

elected to position by DME permit holders) 

David Chandler 
Ofc:  910-642-2250 

Liberty Medical Specialties 
612 Jefferson St #10 
Whiteville, NC  28472 

DChandler@liberty-ms.com 
 

 

Education Chair 
 

David Chandler 
Ofc:  910-642-2250 

Liberty Medical Specialties 
612 Jefferson St #10 
Whiteville, NC  28472 

DChandler@liberty-ms.com 
  

 
 
 

 

Medicaid Chair 
Kimberly Lynn 
(336) 342-0071 

Carolina Apothecary 
726 S. Scales Street 
Reidsville, NC  27320 

klynn@carolinaapothecary.com 

 

 

Medicare Chair 
Laura Williard  
(336) 451-1934 

American Association for Homecare 
241 18th Street South, Suite 500 

Arlington, Va. 22202 
LauraW@aahomecare.org  

 

 

Private Insurance Chair 
Laura Williard  
(336) 451-1934 

American Association for Homecare 
241 18th Street South, Suite 500 

Arlington, Va. 22202 
LauraW@aahomecare.org  

 

 

 
Federal Legislative Chair 

John Gallagher 
Ofc:  319-274-6503 

VGM Group 
1111 W. San Marnan 
Waterloo, IA  50701 

john.gallagher@vgm.com 
 
 

 

 

 
State Legislative Chair 

Craig Rae 
 (704) 630-1155 

Penrod Medical Equipment 
1806 W. Innes St. 

Salisbury, NC   28144 
craig@penrodmedical.com 

 

 

 
Membership Chair 

Brad Heath 
 (910) 892-0873 

Family Medical Supply 
1120 W. Broad St. 

Dunn, NC    
bheath@familymedsupply.com  

 
 

   
ACMESA 2017 

STAFF 
  

 
Beth Bowen 

Executive Director 
Ofc:  919-387-1221 
Cell:  919-215-9005 

Management by:  TayCar, Inc. 
PO Box 4411 

Cary, NC  27519-4411 
beth@AtlanticCoastMESA.org 

 

 

 
Tina Anderson 

Membership Director 
 

TayCar, Inc. 
PO Box 4411 

Cary, NC  27519-4411 
Email:  Tina.acmesa@gmail.com  

  
Sara Whitley 

Admin. Assistant 
 

TayCar, Inc. 
PO Box 4411 

Cary, NC  27519-4411 
Email:  memberservices@caphill.com 
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